
Schools' Modern Biathlon Qualifier - South East 2007-08

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 208 Caleb Whitefoord Downsend School 0:34.13 1059 5 3:23.23 1222 1 2281
2 225 Harry Stoneham Merton Court School 0:39.75 1003 24 3:31.38 1174 3 2177
3 205 David Pearson Downsend School 0:39.23 1008 18 3:32.33 1168 4 2176
4 248 Dominic O'Hearne Whitgift School 0:33.21 1068 3 3:44.97 1093 13 2161
5 202 Matthew Foster Cranmore Prep School 0:39.36 1007 20 3:37.06 1138 5 2145
6 25 Harry Walker Claremont School 0:39.64 1004 22 3:37.83 1135 7 2139
7 217 James O'Dell Handcross Park School 0:35.31 1047 7 3:47.07 1078 18 2125
8 246 Freddie Biggs Whitgift School 0:32.85 1072 1 3:53.67 1039 23 2111
9 206 Lawrence Kehoe Downsend School 0:38.87 1012 16 3:43.60 1099 12 2111

10 235 Lewis Bowerman Parkside School 0:41.51 985 32 3:39.49 1126 8 2111
11 185 Ben Lumsden City of London Freemen's School 0:40.92 991 30 3:42.84 1105 11 2096
12 399 Ben Donohoe Whitgift School 0:43.98 961 42 3:37.73 1135 6 2096
13 186 Callum Room City of London Freemen's School 0:34.98 1051 6 3:53.35 1042 22 2093
14 182 William Pilgrim Churchers College Junior School 0:41.02 990 31 3:46.58 1081 17 2071
15 247 Charlie Ogden-Comerbeer Whitgift School 0:33.53 1065 4 3:59.61 1003 32 2068
16 198 George Gathecole Cranmore Prep School 0:46.16 939 50 3:39.91 1123 9 2062
17 236 Joseph Fox Robin Hood Juniors 0:43.76 963 39 3:45.28 1090 14 2053
18 193 Anthony Donaldson Claremont School 0:47.52 925 54 3:41.67 1111 10 2036
19 214 Elliot Hall Feltonfleet School 0:39.70 1003 23 3:56.61 1021 26 2024
20 229 Jamie Butt Micklefield School 0:39.23 1008 18 3:58.42 1012 29 2020
21 239 Luke Howard St Andrews School, Eastbourne 0:36.59 1035 10 4:02.80 985 37 2020
22 215 Jerome Greeno Feltonfleet School 0:58.27 818 66 3:27.92 1195 2 2013
23 230 Oskar Kolk Parkside School 0:46.12 939 49 3:48.30 1072 19 2011
24 216 James Harris Feltonfleet School 0:44.37 957 43 3:53.94 1039 24 1996
25 189 Harrison Eldridge City of London Freemen's School 0:40.01 1000 27 4:01.87 991 34 1991
26 212 Bill Bathhurst Feltonfleet School 0:45.86 942 48 3:52.98 1045 21 1987
27 201 Daniel Loftus Cranmore Prep School 0:38.56 1015 15 4:05.03 970 41 1985
28 240 Liam Samuel St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:44.38 957 44 3:55.82 1027 25 1984
29 224 Griff Morgan Little Common Primary School 0:43.04 970 36 3:58.52 1009 30 1979
30 227 Aran Tawana Merton Court School 0:39.21 1008 17 4:06.43 964 43 1972
31 184 Charlie Corbett Churchers College Junior School 0:41.66 984 33 4:02.61 985 36 1969
32 194 Harry Reece Claremont School 0:51.52 885 61 3:46.19 1084 15 1969
33 178 Luke Appleton Brighton College 0:38.13 1019 13 4:09.86 943 45 1962
34 199 Sam Massie Cranmore Prep School 0:43.85 962 40 4:00.05 1000 33 1962
35 207 Morgan Savill Downsend School 0:40.32 997 29 4:07.93 955 44 1952
36 231 Benjamin Walker Parkside School 0:53.21 868 63 3:46.31 1084 16 1952
37 234 Oliver Taylor Parkside School 0:36.11 1039 9 4:16.57 901 53 1940
38 233 Louis Broomfield Parkside School 0:39.87 1002 25 4:11.11 934 46 1936
39 203 Sebastian Lim Cranmore Prep School 0:48.88 912 56 3:57.43 1018 28 1930
40 221 Paul Mead Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:44.96 951 45 4:03.96 979 39 1930
41 226 Jordan Copeland Merton Court School 0:43.67 964 38 4:06.08 964 42 1928
42 228 Rory Mitchell Micklefield School 0:42.57 40 935 51 4:03.63 979 38 1914
43 181 Stefan Younghusband Churchers College Junior School 0:42.55 975 35 4:11.81 931 48 1906
44 197 James Wright Cranmore Prep School 0:50.23 898 59 3:59.18 1006 31 1904
45 223 Mark Tuddenham Lanesborough School 0:35.87 1042 8 4:23.88 859 57 1901
46 177 William Campbell Ashford Friars Prep School 0:38.04 1020 12 4:21.48 874 56 1894
47 213 Hugo Birch Feltonfleet School 0:52.78 873 62 3:57.33 1018 27 1891
48 195 Lucas Stanley Claremont School 0:49.98 901 57 4:02.30 988 35 1889
49 179 Michael Gaffney Brighton College 0:40.00 1000 26 4:19.01 886 55 1886
50 173 Jack Salmons Ashford Friars Prep School 0:51.05 890 60 4:04.18 976 40 1866
51 243 Joshua Minchin St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:43.93 961 41 4:17.43 898 54 1859
52 209 Pavan Murali Elmhurst School, London 0:39.62 1004 21 4:26.12 844 61 1848
53 210 Kunmi Ogunfeibo Elmhurst School, London 0:33.20 1068 2 4:37.20 778 64 1846
54 204 Rory Jepree Downsend School 0:47.99 921 55 4:13.38 922 50 1843

Year 6 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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55 237 Matthew Garside Shrewsbury House School 0:42.06 980 34 4:25.74 847 60 1827
56 242 Samuel Tierney St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:50.22 898 58 4:13.10 922 49 1820
57 192 Charlie Marshall Claremont School 1:04.05 760 68 3:50.73 1057 20 1817
58 183 Dominic Williams Churchers College Junior School 0:38.21 1018 14 4:34.77 793 63 1811
59 238 James Harvey Shrewsbury House School 0:45.43 946 46 4:25.27 850 58 1796
60 200 Tom Gathercole Cranmore Prep School 0:54.25 858 64 4:11.74 931 47 1789
61 222 Max Beech Lanesborough School 0:47.13 929 53 4:25.45 850 59 1779
62 175 Theodore Learmont Ashford Friars Prep School 0:43.38 967 37 4:34.43 796 62 1763
63 219 Craig McLachlan Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:55.69 844 65 4:14.54 913 51 1757
64 241 Charles Smith St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:40.12 999 28 4:47.55 715 68 1714
65 244 Joshua Sweeney St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:45.65 944 47 4:41.55 751 66 1695
66 190 Rory Penfold City of London Freemen's School 1:01.90 781 67 4:15.17 910 52 1691
67 211 Antony De Souza Elmhurst School, London 0:36.72 1033 11 4:59.49 646 69 1679
68 174 Ben Gray Ashford Friars Prep School 0:46.75 933 52 5:15.33 550 70 1483
69 245 Callum Henderson The Convent Prep School, Gravesend 1:08.54 715 69 4:43.10 742 67 1457
70 220 Thomas Smillie-Bounds Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford DNS - 4:38.09 772 65 0

176 Samuel Taylor Ashford Friars Prep School DNS - DNS - -
180 Lewis Maslin Cheam Fields School DNS - DNS - -
187 Lewis Bizaoul City of London Freemen's School DNS - DNS - -
188 Toby Nash City of London Freemen's School DNS - DNS - -
191 Gabriel Collins Claremont School DNS - DNS - -
196 Toby Minikin Cranmore Prep School DNS - DNS - -
218 Jesse Lowe Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford DNS - DNS - -
232 Daniel Douthwaite Parkside School DNS - DNS - -
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Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

208 Caleb Whitefoord Downsend School 0:34.13 1059 3:23.23 1222 2281
1 205 David Pearson Downsend School 0:39.23 1008 3:32.33 1168 2176 6568

206 Lawrence Kehoe Downsend School 0:00.00 1012 3:43.60 1099 2111
248 Dominic O'Hearne Whitgift School 0:33.21 1068 3:44.97 1093 2161

2 246 Freddie Biggs Whitgift School 0:32.85 1072 3:53.67 1039 2111 6368
399 Ben Donohoe Whitgift School 0:00.00 961 3:37.73 1135 2096
202 Matthew Foster Cranmore Prep School 0:39.36 1007 3:37.06 1138 2145

3 198 George Gathecole Cranmore Prep School 0:46.16 939 3:39.91 1123 2062 6192
201 Daniel Loftus Cranmore Prep School 0:00.00 1015 4:05.03 970 1985
185 Ben Lumsden City of London Freemen's School 0:40.92 991 3:42.84 1105 2096

4 186 Callum Room City of London Freemen's School 0:34.98 1051 3:53.35 1042 2093 6180
189 Harrison Eldridge City of London Freemen's School 0:00.00 1000 4:01.87 991 1991
25 Harry Walker Claremont School 0:39.64 1004 3:37.83 1135 2139

5 193 Anthony Donaldson Claremont School 0:47.52 925 3:41.67 1111 2036 6144
194 Harry Reece Claremont School 0:00.00 885 3:46.19 1084 1969
225 Harry Stoneham Merton Court School 0:39.75 1003 3:31.38 1174 2177

6 227 Aran Tawana Merton Court School 0:39.21 1008 4:06.43 964 1972 6077
226 Jordan Copeland Merton Court School 0:00.00 964 4:06.08 964 1928
235 Lewis Bowerman Parkside School 0:41.51 985 3:39.49 1126 2111

7 230 Oskar Kolk Parkside School 0:46.12 939 3:48.30 1072 2011 6074
231 Benjamin Walker Parkside School 0:00.00 868 3:46.31 1084 1952
214 Elliot Hall Feltonfleet School 0:39.70 1003 3:56.61 1021 2024

8 215 Jerome Greeno Feltonfleet School 0:58.27 818 3:27.92 1195 2013 6033
216 James Harris Feltonfleet School 0:00.00 957 3:53.94 1039 1996
182 William Pilgrim Churchers College Junior School 0:41.02 990 3:46.58 1081 2071

9 184 Charlie Corbett Churchers College Junior School 0:41.66 984 4:02.61 985 1969 5946
181 Stefan Younghusband Churchers College Junior School 0:00.00 975 4:11.81 931 1906
199 Sam Massie Cranmore Prep School 0:43.85 962 4:00.05 1000 1962

10 203 Sebastian Lim Cranmore Prep School 0:48.88 912 3:57.43 1018 1930 5796
197 James Wright Cranmore Prep School 0:00.00 898 3:59.18 1006 1904
240 Liam Samuel St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:44.38 957 3:55.82 1027 1984

11 243 Joshua Minchin St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:43.93 961 4:17.43 898 1859 5663
242 Samuel Tierney St Mary's R C Primary School, Eltham 0:00.00 898 4:13.10 922 1820
177 William Campbell Ashford Friars Prep School 0:38.04 1020 4:21.48 874 1894

12 173 Jack Salmons Ashford Friars Prep School 0:51.05 890 4:04.18 976 1866 5523
175 Theodore Learmont Ashford Friars Prep School 0:00.00 967 4:34.43 796 1763
209 Pavan Murali Elmhurst School, London 0:39.62 1004 4:26.12 844 1848

13 210 Kunmi Ogunfeibo Elmhurst School, London 0:33.20 1068 4:37.20 778 1846 5373
211 Antony De Souza Elmhurst School, London 0:00.00 1033 4:59.49 646 1679
221 Paul Mead Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:44.96 951 4:03.96 979 1930

14 219 Craig McLachlan Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:55.69 844 4:14.54 913 1757 3687
220 Thomas Smillie-Bounds Holy Trinity Junior School, Guildford 0:00.00 - 4:38.09 772 0
234 Oliver Taylor Parkside School 0:36.11 1039 4:16.57 901 1940
233 Louis Broomfield Parkside School 0:39.87 1002 4:11.11 934 1936 -
232 Daniel Douthwaite Parkside School 0:00.00 - DNS - -
195 Lucas Stanley Claremont School 0:49.98 901 4:02.30 988 1889
192 Charlie Marshall Claremont School 1:04.05 760 3:50.73 1057 1817 -
191 Gabriel Collins Claremont School 0:00.00 - DNS - -

Year 6 Boys Team Results
Swim: 50 meters 40 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 4 mins  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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